PRESS RELEASE

Nepal SBI Bank Ltd. (NSBL) has signed MOU with Nepal Remit International Pvt. Ltd. regarding cash payout of inward remittance received from International agents and respresentative offices of Nepal Remit International Pvt. Ltd. through NSBL branches. The service can be availed by general public for receiving remittance through the use of various NSBL branches. The agreement was signed by Mr. MD. Rizwan Alam, Deputy Chief Executive Officer & Chief Financial Officer, NSBL and Mr. Dev Bahadur Thapa, Deputy General Manager, Nepal Remit International Pvt. Ltd. in presence of Mr. Dipak Kumar De, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer, NSBL, Mr. Yadvender Kant, Chief Operating Officer, NSBL, Mr. Ritesh Aryal, Chief Business Development Officer, NSBL, Mr. Sagar Khanal, Chief Executive Officer, Nepal Remit International Pvt. Ltd. and other senior officials of NSBL and Nepal Remit International Pvt. Ltd.

प्रेस विज्ञप्ती

२०८०/०२/१२, काठमाडौं,

नेपाल एसबिआई बैंक लि. र नेपाल रेमिट इन्टरनेश्नल प्रा. लि. बिच ग्राहकहरूलाई लक्षित गरी नेपाल रेमिट इन्टरनेश्नल प्रा. लि.का बिभिन्न शाखा, प्रतिनिधि अफिस तथा एजेन्ट मार्फत पठाएको रेमिटयान्स रकम नेपाल एसबिआई बैंकका सम्पूर्ण शाखा मार्फत भूक्तानी प्रदान गर्ने सम्भौता भएको छ । उक्त सम्भौता, प्रबन्ध संचालक तथा प्रमुख कार्यकारी अधिकृत श्री दीपक कुमार दे, प्रमुख संचालन अधिकृत श्री यादवंद्र कांत, प्रमुख व्यवसाय प्रवर्धन अधिकृत श्री रितेश अर्याल साथै नेपाल रेमिट इन्टरनेश्नल प्रा. लि.का प्रमुख कार्यकारी अधिकृत श्री सागर खनालको उपस्थितिमा बैंकका नायब प्रमुख कार्यकारी अधिकृत तथा प्रमुख वित्तय अधिकृत श्री मोहम्मद रिजवान आलम तथा नेपाल रेमिट इन्टरनेश्नल प्रा. लि.का नायब महाप्रबन्धक श्री देव वहादुर थापाको संयूक्त हस्ताक्षर बिच सम्पन्न भयो ।

